RECORDATION



Dept. of Commerce

-	. 0-73) PAIEN	101101104				
To th	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	101101124 .nal documents or				
) A	Name of conveying party(ies):  Christian Giraud Niels van Duinen Gert-Jan B. de Vries ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: U.S. Philips Corporation     Internal Address:				
3. h	Yes X No 2-21-99  Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No				
4. A	. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application,  B. Patent No.(s)  mbers attached?  Yes  X  No				
ď	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
-	Internal Address:  Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account				
_	City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 405					
) MTHAI1	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  00000093 141270 09320622  AR. (Bribbe Faller, Attorney Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 3				

1.

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and

-	=		oration existing under the law	
			cas, New York, NY 10020-1	1104, its
_		or a United States Patent fo	r the improvements in a	
"Luminaire" invent	ed by us, which appl	ilcation:		
☐ is executed concu	irrently herewith			
	•			
-		led May 2th, 1999.		
			,	
is international A	application ivo		,	
and all rights in and	to said application.	and all Patents which may	be granted therefor, and all	divisions.
ŭ		-	quest the Commissioner of I	
·			therefrom to said Assignee as	
		_	e that I will communicate to	
		-	ements and testify in any leg	_
•	•		e applications, make all right	
			s, assigns and nominees, to	
•	ection for said invent			
	(sign name here)		To the same of the	,Assignor
June 18th, 1999				
Date	(print name here)	Christian GIRAUD		
		1		
June 22nd, 1999	(sign name here)	$\sim$ $\sim$ 1	Dunen	,Assignor
D-40	(print name here)	Niels VAN DUINEN	J	
Date	(print name nere)	NIEIS VAIN DUINEIN	<b>N</b> ()	
			Vereil	
	(sign name here)		1-X)	,Assignor
June 24th, 1999	(Sign name note)		and	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date	(print name here)	Gert-Jan B. DE VRIES	V	
2 410	(brune marre)			
	(sign name here)			,Assignor
Date	(print name here)			